
County
Democrat

 Independent 
 American Libertarian Nonpartisan Other Republican Total

Carson City 10,991 2,084 515 11,267 673 16,130 41,660

Churchill 2,582 906 229 5,068 243 9,522 18,550

Clark 560,794 67,038 13,597 475,677 43,294 400,647 1,561,047

Douglas 8,913 2,002 497 9,735 553 22,586 44,286

Elko 4,641 1,796 454 9,933 455 17,718 34,997

Esmeralda 61 40 12 148 9 365 635

Eureka 80 84 9 282 12 832 1,299

Humboldt 1,546 516 112 2,856 135 5,833 10,998

Lander 411 151 33 780 28 2,147 3,550

Lincoln 404 169 18 558 35 2,041 3,225

Lyon 8,040 2,718 601 13,917 797 21,739 47,812

Mineral 814 196 33 1,076 29 1,334 3,482

Nye 7,554 2,324 410 11,490 635 17,686 40,099

Pershing 589 160 28 881 20 1,779 3,457

Storey 739 204 63 938 48 1,910 3,902

Washoe 109,329 15,807 4,359 94,924 7,907 112,325 344,651

White Pine 936 312 44 1,431 55 2,936 5,714

Statewide 718,424 96,507 21,014 640,961 54,928 637,530 2,169,364

Last updated: 9/7/2022 9:50 AM

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to required maintenance of the 
statewide voter registration list.
This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database 
does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a 
report is generated.
"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This includes the following voter 
statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.
"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical eligibility criteria but are missing 
additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being updated or changed.
"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address within the same county, or 2) 
information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is 
eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.
"P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age 18 years of age or older by 
the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.
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County   
Name

       
Green 
Party

Independent   
American Party

Libertarian   
Party

Natural 
Law  Party Nonpartisan

Other  
(All 

Others) Republican Total

Carson City 10,991 45 2,084 515 5 11,267 623 16,130 41,660
Churchill 2,582 17 906 229 0 5,068 226 9,522 18,550
Clark 560,794 1,464 67,038 13,597 0 475,677 41,830 400,647 1,561,047
Douglas 8,913 43 2,002 497 8 9,735 502 22,586 44,286
Elko 4,641 22 1,796 454 5 9,933 428 17,718 34,997
Esmeralda 61 3 40 12 2 148 4 365 635
Eureka 80 0 84 9 0 282 12 832 1,299
Humboldt 1,546 4 516 112 0 2,856 131 5,833 10,998
Lander 411 1 151 33 0 780 27 2,147 3,550
Lincoln 404 4 169 18 0 558 31 2,041 3,225
Lyon 8,040 43 2,718 601 9 13,917 745 21,739 47,812
Mineral 814 2 196 33 1 1,076 26 1,334 3,482
Nye 7,554 33 2,324 410 5 11,490 597 17,686 40,099
Pershing 589 1 160 28 1 881 18 1,779 3,457
Storey 739 4 204 63 0 938 44 1,910 3,902
Washoe 109,329 661 15,807 4,359 56 94,924 7,190 112,325 344,651
White Pine 936 3 312 44 0 1,431 52 2,936 5,714

Total 718,424 2,350 96,507 21,014 92 640,961 52,486 637,530 2,169,364

Place data from SRS report here: (Total Voters by County and Party)
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